
Continent
Country of Duty 

Station

City/Location of Duty 

Station
Organisation Type Acronym Position Title

Incumbent First 

Name

Incumbent Last 

Name
Email Phone Fax Address 

Americas USA New York UN Headquarters UNHQ Medical Director Jillann Farmer medicaldirector@un.org +1 212 963 7084 +1 917 367 0656

Medical Services Division, 

United Nations Secretariat, 

405 E, 42nd Street, 

New York, NY 10017, US

Europe Switzerland Geneva UN OAH UNOG Medical Director Pascal Achard pachard@unog.ch +41 22 917 2520 +41 22 917 0007

Medical Service

UNOG

Palais des Nations

CH-1211 Geneva 10, Switzerland

Europe Austria Vienna UN OAH UNOV Medical Director Matthias Lademann m.lademann@iaea.org +43 1 260 022 225 43 1 260 029 304

Joint Medical Service

UNIDO, IAEA, UNOV 

Vienna Intl. Center, Wagramerstrasse 5

A-1400 Vienna, Austria

Africa Kenya Nairobi UN OAH UNON Medical Director Joshua Anino Joshua.Anino@unon.org +254 72 425 5378 +254 20 762 2585

Joint Medical Service

UNEP, UNCHS

P.O. Box 67578

Nairobi, Kenya 00200

Americas Chile Santiago UN OAH ECLAC Medical Director Marcela Rocco marcela.rocco@cepal.org
+562 222 102333 
+562 222 102724 

+562 210 2902

Medical Service

Economic Commission for Latin America and 

the Caribbean (ECLAC)

Edificio Naciones Unidas

Avenida Dag Hammarskjold

Casilla 179D, Santiago, Chile

Africa Ethiopia Addis-Ababa UN OAH UNECA Medical Director Grace Fombad gfombad@uneca.org  +251 11 551 5828 +251 11 551 4416

Health Service Section

Economic Commission for Africa (ECA)

P.O. Box 3001

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia

Asia Lebanon Beirut UN OAH ESCWA Medical Director Josette Joseph Sfeir-Rahme sfeir@un.org +961 1 978 144    +961 1 981523

Medical Service

Economic and Social Commission for Western 

Asia (ESCWA)

P.O. Box 11-8575

Riad El-Soth Square

Beirut, Lebanon

Asia Thailand Bangkok UN OAH ESCAP Medical Director Teoliza Almendras almendras@un.org +66 2 288 1353 +66 2 288 1045

Medical Service

Economic and Social Commission for Asia and 

the Pacific (ESCAP)

United Nations Building

Rajadamnern Avenue

Bangkok, 10200, Thailand
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